Book value per common share   $   3.58

   31

Edgar Filing: KONOVER PROPERTY TRUST INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 58

Table of Contents

   Konover Property Trust, Inc.
   Pro forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

   As of June 30, 2002

   (Amounts in thousands)
   (Unaudited)

   Pro Forma
   Konover   Konover
   Property   Property
   Trust, Inc. /(a)/   Merger/(b)/   Trust, Inc.
   ---------------------------------------------------------
Assets
   Investment in rental property, excluding
   properties held for sale, net   $   267,573   $   -   $   267,573
   Properties held for sale   10,028   -   10,028
   Cash and cash equivalents   24,237   (6,383)/(c)/   17,854
   Restricted cash   6,214   -   6,214
   Accounts receivable, net   3,214   -   3,214
   Deferred charges and other assets   4,589   -   4,589
   Notes receivable   2,627   -   2,627
   Investment in and advances to
   unconsolidated entities   13,452   -   13,452
   ---------------------------------------------------------
   Total assets   $   331,934   $   (6,383)   $   325,551
   =========================================================

Liabilities and Stockholders Equity
   Debt on income properties   $   180,849   $   -   $   180,849
   Capital lease obligation   58   -   58
   Accounts payable and other liabilities   9,312   (2,233)/(d)/   7,079
   ---------------------------------------------------------
   Total liabilities   190,219   (2,233)   187,986

   Minority interests   4,870   (3,458)/(e)/   1,412
   ---------------------------------------------------------

Stockholders' equity:
   Series A convertible preferred stock   18,679   (13,687)/(f)/   4,992
   Series B redeemable preferred stock   -   75 /(g)/   75
   Stock purchase warrants   9   (9)/(f)/   -
   Common stock   319   38 /(f)/   357
   Additional paid-in capital   290,944   14,558 /(f)/   305,502
   Accumulated deficit   (173,069)   (1,704)/(h)/   (174,773)
   Deferred compensation   (37)   37 /(d)/   -
   ---------------------------------------------------------

   Total stockholders' equity   136,845   (692)   136,153
   ---------------------------------------------------------
   Total liabilities and
   stockholders' equity   $   331,934   $   (6,383)   $   325,551
   =========================================================

The accompanying notes and management's assumptions are an integral part of this
statement.

Edgar Filing: KONOVER PROPERTY TRUST INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 59

   32

Edgar Filing: KONOVER PROPERTY TRUST INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 60

Table of Contents

   Konover Property Trust, Inc.
   Pro forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
   For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2002
   (Amounts in thousands, except per share information)
   (Unaudited)

   Pro Forma
   Konover   Mount Pleasant   Konover
   Property   Towne Centre   Property
   Trust, Inc./(j)/   Sale/(k)/   Merger (b)   Trust, Inc.
   -------------------------------------------------------------------
Revenues
   Base rents   $ 15,343   $ (1,938)   $   --   $ 13,405
   Percentage rents   227   (15)   --   212
   Property operating cost recoveries   3,830   (551)   --   3,279
   Other income   483   (14)   --   469
   -------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total revenues   19,883   (2,518)   --   17,365

Expenses
   Property operating   4,487   (489)   --   3,998
   Real estate taxes   2,019   (253)   --   1,766
   Depreciation and amortization   5,377   --   --   5,377
   General and administrative   4,539   --   --/(h)(i)/   4,539
   Stock compensation amortization   86   --   (86)/(d)/   --
   Operating loss of sold management
   business   84   --   --   84
   Interest, net   8,578   (1,315)   70/(l)/   7,333
   Gain on sale of real estate   (213)   192   --   (21)
   Adjustment to carrying value of
   property and investments   (300)   --   --   (300)
   Abandoned transaction costs   31   --   --   31
   Equity in earnings of
   unconsolidated earnings   (335)   --   --   (335)
   -------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total expenses   24,353   (1,865)   (16)   22,472
   -------------------------------------------------------------------

   Loss before minority interests   (4,470)   (653)   16   (5,107)
   Minority interest   157   --   (122)/(e)/   35
   -------------------------------------------------------------------
   Net loss   (4,313)   (653)   (106)   (5,072)
   Preferred dividends   (93)   --   --   (93)
   -------------------------------------------------------------------
   Loss applicable to common
   stockholders   $ (4,406)   $   (653)   $   (106)   $ (5,165)
   ===================================================================

Earnings per common share:
   Basic   $  (0.14)   $  (0.14)
   ===================================================================

   Diluted   $  (0.14)   $  (0.14)
   ===================================================================

[…]

===================================================================

The accompanying notes and management's assumptions are an integral part of this
statement.

   33

Edgar Filing: KONOVER PROPERTY TRUST INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 62

Table of Contents

   Konover Property Trust, Inc.
   Pro forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
   For the Year Ended December 31, 2001
   (Amounts in thousands, except per share information)
   (Unaudited)

   Mount   Pro Forma
   Konover   Pleasant   2001   Konover
   Property   Towne Centre   Property   Property
   Trust, Inc./(j)/   Sale/(k)/   Disposals/(m)/   Merger/(b)/   Trust, Inc.
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Revenues
   Base rents   $   58,265   $   (5,328)  $   (26,243)   $   -   $   26,694
   Percentage rents   834   (53)   (378)   -   403
   Property operating cost recoveries   13,575   (1,110)   (5,857)   -   6,608
   Other income   2,439   (16)   (1,620)   -   803
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total revenues   75,113   (6,507)   (34,098)   -   34,508

Expenses
   Property operating   17,243   (1,078)   (9,240)   -   6,925
   Real estate taxes   7,782   (690)   (3,627)   -   3,465
   Depreciation and amortization   18,505   (1,449)   (5,851)   -   11,205
   General and administrative   7,950   -   -   - (h)(i)   7,950
   Stock compensation amortization   845   -   -   (845)(d)   -
   Severance and other related costs   6,099   -   -   -   6,099
   Interest, net   28,131   (3,623)   (9,882)   185(l)   14,811
   Gain on sale of real estate   (367)   -   367   -   -
   Adjustment to carrying value of
   property and investments   114,755   (6,123)   (100,575)   -   8,057
   Abandoned transaction costs   83   -   (22)   -   61
   Equity in losses of unconsolidated
   ventures   6,782   -   -   -   6,782
   Minority interest   (3,645)   -   -   3,645/(e)/   -
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total expenses   204,163   (12,963)   (128,830)   2,985   65,355
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Loss before extraordinary item   (129,050)   6,456   94,732   (2,985)   (30,847)
   Extraordinary gain on early
   retirement of debt   775   -   (775)   -   -
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Net loss   (128,275)   6,456   93,957   (2,985)   (30,847)
   Preferred dividends   (271)   -   -   -   (271)
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Loss applicable to common
   stockholders   $   (128,546)   $   6,456   $   93,957   $  (2,985)   $  (31,118)
   ================================================================================

Earnings per common share:
   Basic   $   (4.11)   $   (0.87)
   ================================================================================

   Diluted   $   (4.11)   $   (0.87)
   ================================================================================